Coming through.
Fire Protection
Piping Solution
Connecting
the Resources
You Need
Revised 2002
Fitting Quick Finder

using thicker HDPE pipe (lower
DR) because the miter cut
changes the pressure rating.
14
Factory Mutual Fire Protection Systems
The MJ adapter is used to
connect HDPE pipe and
fittings to ductile iron
mechanical joint fittings,
valves and hydrants.
L
O.D. D3D2
MJ Adapter
Nominal Pipe Pressure Part # Dimensions Weight Shipping
Size OD (in) Class L (in) D2 (in) D3 (in) Lbs. Method
2" 2.375 200 ISMFMJ02C200FM 8.0 2.375 3.5 10 UPS
150 ISMFMJ02C150FM 9
3" 3.5 200 ISMFMJ03C200FM 8.0 3.96 5.37 11 UPS
150 ISMFMJ03C150FM 10
4" 4.5 200 ISMFMJ04C200FM 8.0 4.8 6.625 13 UPS
150 ISMFMJ04C150FM 12
6" 6.625 200 ISMFMJ06C200FM 9.0 6.9 8.625 23 UPS
150 ISMFMJ06C150FM 18
8" 8.625 200 ISMFMJ08C200FM 11.5 9.05 10.75 36 UPS
150 ISMFMJ08C150FM 35
10" 10.75 200 ISMFMJ10C200FM 11.5 11.1 13.2 48 UPS
150 ISMFMJ10C150FM 45
12" 12.75 200 ISMFMJ12C200FM 11.5 13.2 15.38 62 UPS
150 ISMFMJ12C150FM 60
14" 14.00 200 ISMFMJ14C200FM 12.5 15.3 17.5 87 UPS
150 ISMFMJ14C150FM 84
16" 16.00 200 ISMFMJ16C200FM 12.5 17.4 20 120 UPS
150 ISMFMJ16C150FM 115
18" 18.00 200 ISMFMJ18C200FM 12.5 19.5 22 132 UPS
150 ISMFMJ18C150FM 125
15
Factory Mutual Fire Protection Systems
Reducer
L
CB
Nom. Dimension (L)           Dimension (B) Dimension (C) Weight Shipping
Size Part Number Class 150 / 200 Class 150 / 200 Class 150 / 200 Lbs. Method
3"X 2" ISMFCR03X02C200FM 6.50" 2.875" 2.625" 1 UPS
ISMFCR03X02C150FM 1
4"X 3" ISMFCR04X03C200FM 6.375" 2.875" 2.625" 2 UPS
ISMFCR04X03C150FM 1
6"X 4" ISMFCR06X04C200FM 7.50" 3.0" 2.625" 5 UPS
ISMFCR06X04C150FM 5
8"X 6" ISMFCR08X06C200FM 9.380" 4.0" 4.0" 11 UPS
ISMFCR08X06C150FM 10
10"X 8" ISMFCR10X08C200FM 16.0" 6.0" 6.0" 19 UPS
ISMFCR10X08C150FM 17
12"X 10" ISMFCR12X10C200FM 16.0" 6.0" 6.0" 27 UPS
ISMFCR12X10C150FM 25
14"X 12" ISMFCR14X12C200FM 18.0" 7.0" 7.0" 39 UPS
ISMFCR14X12C150FM 28
16"X 14" ISMFCR16X14C200FM 18.0" 7.0" 7.0" 50 UPS
ISMFCR16X14C150FM 42
18"X 16" ISMFCR18X16C200FM 18.0" 7.0" 7.0" 65 UPS
ISMFCR18X16C150FM 55
16
Factory Mutual Fire Protection Systems
FC W
R
H
Elbows:  90° Molded and Fabricated
FC
W
W
W
Fabricated 90º Elbows
Nominal Pipe Pressure Part # Dimensions Weight Shipping
Size OD (in) Class R (in) H (in) FC (in) W (in) Lbs. Method
8" 8.625 200 ISFF9008C200FM 19.4 6.0 22.4 26.7 45 UPS
150 ISFF9008C150FM 37
10" 10.75 200 ISFF9010C200FM 20.4 6.0 23.5 28.8 75 UPS
150 ISFF9010C150FM 61
12" 12.75 200 ISFF9012C200FM 26.5 8.0 30.5 36.8 125 UPS
150 ISFF9012C150FM 101
14" 14.00 200 ISFF9014C200FM 27.1 8.0 31 38 155 LTL
150 ISFF9014C200FM 126
16" 16.00 200 ISFF9016C200FM 33.1 10.0 38.1 46.1 240 LTL
150 ISFF9016C150FM 144
18" 18.00 200 ISFF9018C200FM 34.1 10.0 39.1 48.1 311 LTL
150 ISFF9018C150FM 252
Molded 90º Elbows
Nominal Pipe Pressure Part # Dimensions Weight Shipping
Size OD (in) Class H (in) FC (in) W (in) Lbs. Method
2" 2.375 200 ISMF9002C200FM 3.0 4.5 3 1 UPS
150 ISMF9002C150FM 1
3" 3.5 200 ISMF9003C200FM 3.0 5.1 3 2 UPS
150 ISMF9003C150FM 2
4" 4.5 200 ISMF9004C200FM 3.0 5.8 3 5 UPS
150 ISMF9004C150FM 4
6" 6.625 200 ISMF9006C200FM 3.0 9.0 3 12 UPS
150 ISMF9006C150FM 11
17
Factory Mutual Fire Protection Systems
W
FC
H
R
Elbows:  45° Molded and Fabricated
H
FC
W
FC
W
Fabricated 45º Elbows
Nominal Pipe Pressure Part # Dimensions Weight Shipping
Size OD (in) Class R (in) H (in) FC (in) W (in) Lbs. Method
8" 8.625 200 ISFF4508C200FM 19.4 6.0 11.0 21.83 28 UPS
150 ISFF4508C150FM 23
10" 10.75 200 ISFF4510C200FM 20.4 6.0 11.5 23.43 42 UPS
150 ISFF4510C150FM 34
12" 12.75 200 ISFF4512C200FM 26.5 8.0 15 30.11 76 UPS
150 ISFF4512C150FM 62
14" 14.00 200 ISFF4514C200FM 27.1 8.0 15.3 31.07 93 UPS
150 ISFF4514C200FM 76
16" 16.00 200 ISFF4516C200FM 33.1 10.0 18.7 37.58 153 LTL
150 ISFF4516C150FM 124
18" 18.00 200 ISFF4518C200FM 34.1 10.0 19.1 38.97 200 LTL
150 ISFF4518C150FM 160
Molded 45º Elbows
Nominal Pipe Pressure Part # Dimensions Weight Shipping
Size OD (in) Class H (in) FC (in) W (in) Lbs. Method
3" 3.5 200 ISMF4503C200FM 3.0 5.1 3 3 UPS
150 ISMF4503C150FM 3
4" 4.5 200 ISMF4504C200FM 3.0 5.8 3 3 UPS
150 ISMF4504C150FM 3
6" 6.626 200 ISMF4506C200FM 3.0 9.0 3 10 UPS
150 ISMF4506C150FM 9
18
Factory Mutual Fire Protection Systems
“Tees ”:  Molded and Fabricated
H

H
Molded “Tee”
Nom. Dim (L) Dim (H) Dim (FC) Dim (B) Weight Shipping
Size Part Number Lbs. Method
2" ISMFTE02C200FM 10.3 3.0" 4.80" 1 UPS
ISMFTE02C150FM 1
3" ISMFTE03C200FM 10.2 3.0" 5.10" 3 UPS
ISMFTE03C150FM 3
4" ISMFTE04C200FM 11.2 3.0" 5.60" 5 UPS
ISMFTE04C150FM 4
6" ISMFTE06C200FM 14.9 3.0" 7.40" 15 UPS
ISMFTE06C150FM 14
Fabricated “Tee”
Nominal Pipe Pressure Part # Dimensions Weight Shipping
Size OD (in) Class R (in) H (in) FC (in) W (in) Lbs. Method
8" 8.625 200 ISFFTE08C200FM 48.0 19.69 24.0 19.69 73 UPS
150 ISFFTE08C150FM 59
10" 10.75 200 ISFFTE10C200FM 48.0 18.63 24.0 18.63 108 UPS
150 ISFFTE10C150FM 88
12" 12.75 200 ISFFTE12C200FM 48.0 17.63 24.0 17.63 153 UPS
150 ISFFTE12C150FM 124
14" 14.00 200 ISFFTE14C200FM 48.0 17.0 24.0 17.00 180 LTL
150 ISFFTE14C150FM 146
16" 16.00 200 ISFFTE16C200FM 48.0 16.00 24.0 16.00 230 LTL
150 ISFFTE16C150FM 186
18" 18.00 200 ISFFTE18C200FM 48.0 15.00 24.0 15.00 317 LTL
150 ISFFTE18C150FM 257
Class 150 / 200
19
Factory Mutual Fire Protection Systems
Flange Adapter
L
T
D
Flange Adpater
Nominal Pipe Pressure Part # Dimensions Weight Shipping
Size OD (in) Class T (in) L (in) D (in) Lbs. Method
2" 2.375 200 ISMFFA02C200FM 0.4 6.0 4.0 0.6 UPS
150 ISMFFA02C150FM 0.4 0.4
3" 3.5 200 ISMFFA03C200FM 0.6 6.0 5.0 1.2 UPS
150 ISMFFA03C150FM 0.6 1.1
4" 4.5 200 ISMFFA04C200FM 0.8 6.0 6.6 2.1 UPS
150 ISMFFA04C150FM 0.8 2
6" 6.625 200 ISMFFA06C200FM 0.8 8.0 8.5 5.3 UPS
150 ISMFFA06C150FM 0.8 4.7
8" 8.625 200 ISMFFA08C200FM 1.6 9.0 10.6 10 UPS
150 ISMFFA08C150FM 1.6 9
10" 10.75 200 ISMFFA10C200FM 1.6 9.0 12.8 20 UPS
150 ISMFFA10C150FM 1.3 18
12" 12.75 200 ISMFFA12C200FM 2.3 10.8 15.0 25 UPS
150 ISMFFA12C150FM 1.5 24
14" 14.00 200 ISMFFA14C200FM 2.6 11.0 17.5 38 UPS
150 ISMFFA14C150FM 1.7 34.3
16" 16.00 200 ISMFFA16C200FM 3.0 12.0 20.0 48.5 UPS
150 ISMFFA16C150FM 1.9 38.1
18" 18.00 200 ISMFFA18C200FM 3.3 12.0 21.1 59 UPS
150 ISMFFA18C150FM 2.1 48
20
Factory Mutual Fire Protection Systems
Back Up Rings (For use with the Flange Adapter)
D
T
BCH
Backup Ring
Nominal Pipe Pressure Part # Dimensions Weight Shipping
Size OD (in) Class OD (in) T(in) Bolts(#) H(in) BC(in) Lbs. Method
2" 2.375 200 BU02C200FM 6 0.75 4 0.75 4.75 3 UPS
150 BU02C150FM
3" 3.5 200 BU03C200FM 7.5 0.94 4 0.75 6 4 UPS
150 BU03C150FM
4" 4.5 200 BU04C200FM 9 0.94 8 0.75 7.5 5.5 UPS
150 BU04C150FM
6" 6.625 200 BU06C200FM 11 1 8 0.875 9.5 7 UPS
150 BU06C150FM
8" 8.625 200 BU08C200FM 13.5 1.12 8 0.875 11.75 11 UPS
150 BU08C150FM
10" 10.75 200 BU10C200FM 16 1.19 12 1 14.25 16 UPS
150 BU10C150FM
12" 12.75 200 BU12C200FM 19 1.5 12 1 17 25 UPS
150 BU12C150FM 1.25 22
14" 14.00 200 BU14C200FM 21 1.63 12 1.125 18.75 38 UPS
150 BU14C150FM 1.38 30
16" 16.00 200 BU16C200FM 23.5 1.88 16 1.125 21.25 54 UPS
150 BU16C150FM 1.44 40
18" 18.00 200 BU16C200FM 25 1.75 16 1.25 22.75 52 UPS
150 BU16C150FM 1.56 45
21
Factory Mutual Fire Protection Systems
Branch Saddle Reducing “Tee”
L
FC
H
B
Nominal Pipe Pressure Part # Dimensions Weight Shipping
Size OD (in) Class L (in) H (in) FC (in) B (in) Lbs. Method
3"x 2" 3.5 x 2.375 200 ISFFRT03X02C200FM 16.0 6.13 6.625 5 5 UPS
3.5 x 2.375 150 ISFFRT03X02C150FM 4
4"x 2" 4.5 x 2.375 200 ISFFRT04X02C200FM 16.0 6.13 6.625 5 6 UPS
4.5 x 2.375 150 ISFFRT04X02C150FM 6
4"x 3" 4.5 x 3.5 200 ISFFRT04X03C200FM 24.0 9.5 6.625 3.75 10 UPS
4.5 x 3.5 150 ISFFRT04X03C150FM 9
6"x 2" 6.625 x 2.375 200 ISFFRT06X02C200FM 16.0 6.13 7.3 5 10 UPS
6.625 x 2.375 150 ISFFRT06X02C150FM 9
6"x 3" 6.625 x 3.5 200 ISFFRT06X03C200FM 24.0 9.5 7.3 3.75 16 UPS
6.625 x 3.5 150 ISFFRT06X03C150FM 14
6"x 4" 6.625 x 4.5 200 ISFFRT06X04C200FM 24.0 9.0 8.3 5 19 UPS
6.625 x 4.5 150 ISFFRT06X04C150FM 17
8"x 2" 8.625 x 2.375 200 ISFFRT08X02C200FM 16.0 6.13 8.3 5 16 UPS
8.625 x 2.375 150 ISFFRT08X02C150FM 14
8"x 3" 8.625 x 3.5 200 ISFFRT08X03C200FM 24.0 9.5 8.3 3.75 25 UPS
8.625 x 3.5 150 ISFFRT08X03C150FM 21
8"x 4" 8.625 x 4.5 200 ISFFRT08X04C200FM 24.0 9.0 9.8 5 28 UPS
8.625 x 4.5 150 ISFFRT08X04C150FM 24
8"x 6" 8.625 x 6.625 200 ISFFRT08X06C200FM 28.0 9.81 10.3 7 38 UPS
8.625 x 6.625 150 ISFFRT08X06C150FM 33
10"x 2" 10.75 x 2.375 200 ISFFRT10X02C200FM 16.0 6.13 9.375 5 23 UPS
10.75 x 2.375 150 ISFFRT10X02C150FM 20
10"x 3" 10.75 x 3.5 200 ISFFRT10X03C200FM 24.00 9.5 9.375 3.75 36 UPS
10.75 x 3.5 150 ISFFRT10X03C150FM 31
10"x 4" 10.75 x 4.5 200 ISFFRT10X04C200FM 24.0 9.0 10.875 5 39 UPS
10.75 x 4.5 150 ISFFRT10X04C150FM 34
10"x 6" 10.75 x 6.625 200 ISFFRT10X06C200FM 28.0 9.81 12.375 7 51 UPS
10.75 x 6.625 150 ISFFRT10X06C150FM 44
10"x 8" 10.75 x 8.625 200 ISFFRT10X08C200FM 30.0 9.88 13.375 5.5 60 UPS
10.75 x 8.625 150 ISFFRT10X08C150FM 51
12"x 2" 12.75 x 2.375 200 ISFFRT12X02C200FM 16.0 6.13 10.375 5 32 UPS
12.75 x 2.375 150 ISFFRT12X02C150FM 27
12"x 3" 12.75 x 3.5 200 ISFFRT12X03C200FM 24.0 9.5 10.375 3.75 48 UPS
12.75 x 3.5 150 ISFFRT12X03C150FM 41
12"x 4" 12.75 x 4.5 200 ISFFRT12X04C200FM 24.0 9.0 11.875 5 51 UPS
12.75 x 4.5 150 ISFFRT12X04C150FM 44
12"x 6" 12.75 x 6.625 200 ISFFRT12X06C200FM 28.0 9.81 12.375 7 66 LTL
12.75 x 6.625 150 ISFFRT12X06C150FM 56
12"x 8" 12.75 x 8.625 200 ISFFRT12X08C200FM 30.0 9.88 12.375 5.5 75 LTL
12.75 x 8.625 150 ISFFRT12X08C150FM 65
22
Factory Mutual Fire Protection Systems
Nominal Pipe Pressure Part # Dimensions Weight Shipping
Size OD (in) Class L (in) H (in) FC (in) B (in) Lbs. Method
12"x 10" 12.75 x 10.75 200 ISFFRT12X10C200FM 30 8.75 30.375 6 85 LTL
12.75 x 10.75 150 ISFFRT12X10C150FM 75
14"x 2" 14.00 x 2.375 200 ISFFRT14X02C200FM 16 6.13 11 5 38 UPS
14.00 x 2.375 150 ISFFRT14X02C150FM 32
14"x 3" 14.00 x 3.5 200 ISFFRT14X03C200FM 24 9.5 11 3.75 57 UPS
14.00 x 3.5 150 ISFFRT14X03C150FM 49
14"x 4" 14.00 x 4.5 200 ISFFRT14X04C200FM 24 9 12.5 5 60 UPS
14.00 x 4.5 150 ISFFRT14X04C150FM 52
14"x 6" 14.00 x 6.625 200 ISFFRT14X06C200FM 28 9.81 13 7 76 LTL
14.00 x 6.625 150 ISFFRT14X06C150FM 65
14"x 8" 14.00 x 8.625 200 ISFFRT14X08C200FM 30 9.88 13 5.5 87 LTL
14.00 x 8.625 150 ISFFRT14X08C150FM 74
14"x 10" 14.00 x 10.75 200 ISFFRT14X10C200FM 30 8.75 31 22 97 LTL
14.00 x 10.75 150 ISFFRT14X10C150FM 84
16"x 2" 16.00 x 2.375 200 ISFFRT16X02C200FM 16 6.13 12 5 49 UPS
16.00 x 2.375 150 ISFFRT16X02C150FM 41
16"x 3" 16.00 x 3.5 200 ISFFRT16X03C200FM 24 9.5 12 3.75 74 UPS
16.00 x 3.5 150 ISFFRT16X03C150FM 62
16"x 4" 16.00 x 4.5 200 ISFFRT16X04C200FM 24 9 13.5 5 77 UPS
16.00 x 4.5 150 ISFFRT16X04C150FM 65
16"x 6" 16.00 x 6.625 200 ISFFRT16X06C200FM 28 9.81 14 7 95 LTL
16.00 x 6.625 150 ISFFRT16X06C150FM 81
16"x 8" 16.00 x 8.625 200 ISFFRT16X08C200FM 30 9.88 14 5.5 107 LTL
16.00 x 8.625 150 ISFFRT16X08C150FM 91
16"x 10" 16.00 x 10.75 200 ISFFRT16X10C200FM 30 8.75 32 23 117 LTL
16.00 x 10.75 150 ISFFRT16X10C150FM 101
16"x 12" 10.75 x 8.625 200 ISFFRT16X12C200FM 32 8.6 32 23 133 LTL
10.75 x 8.625 150 ISFFRT16X12C150FM 116
18"x 2" 18.00 x 2.375 200 ISFFRT18X02C200FM 16 6.13 13 5 61 UPS
18.00 x 2.375 150 ISFFRT18X02C150FM 41
18"x 3" 18.00 x 3.5 200 ISFFRT18X03C200FM 24 9.5 13 3.75 92 UPS
18.00 x 3.5 150 ISFFRT18X03C150FM 62
18"x 4" 18.00 x 4.5 200 ISFFRT18X04C200FM 24 9 14.5 5 95 UPS
18.00 x 4.5 150 ISFFRT18X04C150FM 65
18"x 6" 18.00 x 6.625 200 ISFFRT18X06C200FM 28 9.81 15 7 117 LTL
18.00 x 6.625 150 ISFFRT18X06C150FM 81
18"x 8" 18.00 x 8.625 200 ISFFRT18X08C200FM 30 9.88 15 5.5 130 LTL
18.00 x 8.625 150 ISFFRT18X08C150FM 91
18"x 10" 18.00 x 10.75 200 ISFFRT18X10C200FM 30 8.75 33 24 140 LTL
18.00 x 10.75 150 ISFFRT18X10C150FM 101
18"x 12" 18.00 x 12.75 200 ISFFRT18X12C200FM 32 8.6 33 24 157 LTL
18.00 x 12.75 150 ISFFRT18X12C150FM 116
23
Factory Mutual Fire Protection Systems
Sample Specifications for Factory Mutual Approved High
Density Polyethylene Pipe and Fittings